High Point (14-12,12-4 Big South) -vs- USC Upstate (9-18,6-10 Big South)
02/18/23 at G.B. Hodge Center, Spartanburg, SC

Date: 02/18/23 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’t';: dg;\%Z:Prz A High Point 30] 19 22| 12| 83

Site: G.B. Hodge Center, Spartanburg, SC USC Upstate 16 8 15 12 51

Referees: Rene Rector, Antoine Love, Brian Wallace

High Point 83

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

12 Edwards,Jenson * 26 6-7 4-4 4-4 0-2 2 0 3 1 0 1 20

02 Terrell,Nakyah =3 30 6-9 4-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 2 16

21  Curran,Skyler * 29 4-13 3-8 0-0 0-5 5 3 3 0 0 0 11

05 Wyatt,Claire =3 18 4-7 2-4 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 0 1 1 10

11  Edwards,Jordan * 34 3-10 0-2 1-2 0-3 3 2 8 1 0 3 7

22  Baskerville,Shakira 21  3-6 1-4 5-6 2-1 3 3 0 0 1 2 12

30 Pifher,Teegan 8 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 4

03 Zavala,Nevaeh 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

14  Hager,Anna 12 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 2 1

15 McNear,Amaria 10 0-4 0-0 0-2 2-2 4 3 0 2 0 3 0

00 Meadows,Courtney 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-62 14-28 13-18 6-20 26 17 18 9 2 14 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 10-16 62.50 % 6-10 60.00 % 4-4 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 7-16 43.75 % 4-9 44.44 % 1-2  50.00 %

3rd Quarter 9-18 50.00 % 4-7 57.14 % 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 2-12 16.67 % 0-2 0.00 % 8-12 66.67 %

Total 28-62 45.2% 14-28 50.0 % 13-18 72.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4  Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 8

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 29 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0

USC Upstate 51

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

00 Fray-Chinn,Zora * 33 5-11 2-6 0-0 0-4 4 2 2 6 0 0 12

21  Gordon,Rebekah X 34 2-8 0-3 6-7 0-6 6 3 1 3 0 0 10

33 Markham,AC * 28 3-4 0-0 2-2 0-5 5 4 0 6 0 1 8

01 Levine,Jeni X 31 2-5 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 3 3 4 0 0 6

23  Geraci,Isabella * 23 1-5 0-1 2-2 1-5 6 2 0 1 0 1 4

03 Walker,Nyla 25 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 3 0 0 4

11 Roldan,Talia 19 1-3 0-1 2-2 2-1 3 2 1 2 1 0 4

12 Levine,Cali 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 5 0 1 0 0 3

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 17-42 3-15 14-15 5-28 33 23 8 27 1 2 51

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-12 58.33 % 0-1 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 1-11 9.09 % 0-5 0.00 % 6-6 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 4-10 40.00 % 1-4 25.00 % 6-7 85.71 %

4th Quarter 5-9 55.56 % 2-5 40.00 % 0-0 0.00%

Total 17-42 40.5% 3-15 20.0 % 14-15 93.3 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Gordon,Rebekah

Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 5
Points off Turnovers: 4

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 11

Points in the Paint: 24
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 7



VISITORS: High Point

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: USC Upstate

GOOD 3PTR by TERRELL,NAKYAH
ASSIST by EDWARDS,JENSON

GOOD 3PTR by WYATT,CLAIRE

ASSIST by EDWARDS,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by CURRAN,SKYLER
TURNOVER by EDWARDS,JENSON

MISS 3PTR by CURRAN,SKYLER

BLOCK by WYATT,CLAIRE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,JENSON(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by TERRELL,NAKYAH
MISS JUMPER by CURRAN,SKYLER(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by WYATT,CLAIRE
MISS 3PTR by CURRAN,SKYLER

STEAL by EDWARDS,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
FOUL by WYATT,CLAIRE

GOOD 3PTR by TERRELL,NAKYAH
ASSIST by EDWARDS,JENSON

GOOD 3PTR by WYATT,CLAIRE
ASSIST by EDWARDS,JORDAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by TERRELL,NAKYAH
SUB IN by BASKERVILLE,SHAKIRA

GOOD FT by EDWARDS,JENSON
GOOD FT by EDWARDS,JENSON

GOOD JUMPER by CURRAN,SKYLER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JENSON

09:49

09:30

09:18

08:54
08:45
08:30
08:18

07:56
07:56
07:48
07:34
07:17
06:53
06:19
06:01

05:46
05:35
05:35

05:30
05:02
05:02
05:02
05:02
05:02
05:02
05:02
04:50
04:36
04:12
03:57
03:56
03:56
03:56
03:42
03:42
03:42
03:42
03:42
03:42
03:42
03:10
02:52
02:38
02:24
02:24
02:24

3-0 V3
32 Vi1
6-2 Va4
6-4 V2
8-4 Va4
8-6 V2
11-6 V5
11-8 V3
13-8 V5
13-9 V4
13-10 V3
16-10 V6
16-12 V4
19-12 V7
20-12 V8
21-12 V9
23-12 V11

GOOD JUMPER by MARKHAM,AC
ASSIST by FRAY-CHINN,ZORA

MISS JUMPER by GORDON,REBEKAH

GOOD LAYUP by GERACI,ISABELLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LEVINE,JENI
MISS LAYUP by LEVINE,JENI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by FRAY-CHINN,ZORA

GOOD JUMPER by MARKHAM,AC(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by LEVINE,JENI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GERACI,ISABELLA
TURNOVER by LEVINE,JENI

SUB OUT by LEVINE,JENI
SUB IN by WALKER,NYLA
GOOD FT by GORDON,REBEKAH
GOOD FT by GORDON,REBEKAH
SUB OUT by GORDON,REBEKAH
SUB IN by ROLDAN, TALIA

GOOD LAYUP by FRAY-CHINN,ZORA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by MARKHAM,AC

FOUL by ROLDAN,TALIA

SUB OUT by FRAY-CHINN,ZORA
SUB OUT by MARKHAM,AC

SUB IN by LEVINE,CALI

SUB IN by GORDON,REBEKAH

TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by ROLDAN,TALIA(in the paint)

FOUL by LEVINE,CALI

SUB OUT by GERACI,ISABELLA
SUB IN by LEVINE,JENI



MISS JUMPER by WYATT,CLAIRE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by WYATT,CLAIRE

MISS 3PTR by BASKERVILLE,SHAKIRA

GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS,JENSON
ASSIST by CURRAN,SKYLER

STEAL by EDWARDS,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by BASKERVILLE,SHAKIRA(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by EDWARDS,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JORDAN

SUB OUT by CURRAN,SKYLER
SUB IN by HAGER,ANNA

GOOD FT by EDWARDS,JENSON
GOOD FT by EDWARDS,JENSON

VISITORS: High Point

00:21
00:21
00:21
00:21
00:21
00:21
00:21
00:05
00:05
00:05

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

23-14 V9

23-16 V7

26-16 V10

28-16 V12

29-16 V13
30-16 V14

FOUL by LEVINE,CALI
SUB OUT by LEVINE,CALI
SUB IN by FRAY-CHINN,ZORA

REBOUND DEF by GORDON,REBEKAH
GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,NYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GORDON,REBEKAH

GOOD LAYUP by ROLDAN,TALIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by GORDON,REBEKAH

TURNOVER by WALKER,NYLA

MISS JUMPER by GORDON,REBEKAH(in the paint)

FOUL by GORDON,REBEKAH
SUB OUT by WALKER,NYLA
SUB OUT by ROLDAN, TALIA
SUB IN by GERACI,ISABELLA
SUB IN by MARKHAM,AC

FOUL by GERACI,ISABELLA

HOME TEAM: USC Upstate

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JENSON
SUB IN by TERRELL,NAKYAH

STEAL by TERRELL,NAKYAH

GOOI? LAYUP by TERRELL,NAKYAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint

FOUL by WYATT,CLAIRE
SUB OUT by WYATT,CLAIRE
SUB IN by CURRAN,SKYLER

MISS LAYUP by HAGER,ANNA(in the paint)

STEAL by BASKERVILLE,SHAKIRA

MISS 3PTR by TERRELL,NAKYAH

MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JORDAN

10:00
10:00
09:50
09:50

09:46
09:15
09:15
09:15
09:15
09:15
09:01
08:49
08:49
08:40
08:25
08:25
08:25
08:06

07:51

07:38
07:38

32-16 V16

32-17 V15
32-18 V14

TURNOVER by LEVINE,JENI

GOOD FT by GORDON,REBEKAH
GOOD FT by GORDON,REBEKAH

REBOUND DEF by FRAY-CHINN,ZORA
TURNOVER by LEVINE,JENI

REBOUND DEF by FRAY-CHINN,ZORA
TURNOVER by GERACI,ISABELLA
SUB OUT by LEVINE,JENI

SUB IN by WALKER,NYLA

REBOUND DEF by FRAY-CHINN,ZORA
MISS 3PTR by GORDON,REBEKAH

FOUL by MARKHAM,AC
SUB OUT by MARKHAM,AC



MISS FT by BASKERVILLE,SHAKIRA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BASKERVILLE,SHAKIRA

STEAL by HAGER,ANNA
TURNOVER by HAGER,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by BASKERVILLE,SHAKIRA

MISS JUMPER by TERRELL,NAKYAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by TERRELL,NAKYAH

MISS 3PTR by BASKERVILLE,SHAKIRA

FOUL by HAGER,ANNA

SUB OUT by HAGER,ANNA
SUB IN by EDWARDS,JENSON

REBOUND DEF by CURRAN,SKYLER
GOOD 3PTR by BASKERVILLE,SHAKIRA
ASSIST by EDWARDS,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by CURRAN,SKYLER
MISS 3PTR by CURRAN,SKYLER
BLOCK by BASKERVILLE,SHAKIRA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BASKERVILLE,SHAKIRA
SUB IN by WYATT,CLAIRE

FOUL by CURRAN,SKYLER

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JENSON

GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS,JENSON
ASSIST by EDWARDS,JORDAN

STEAL by EDWARDS,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by WYATT,CLAIRE(in the paint)
ASSIST by EDWARDS,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by CURRAN,SKYLER(in the paint)

33-18 V15

36-18 V18

39-18 V21

41-18 V 23

SUB IN by ROLDAN, TALIA

TURNOVER by FRAY-CHINN,ZORA
MISS 3PTR by FRAY-CHINN,ZORA
REBOUND DEF by ROLDAN, TALIA
MISS 3PTR by GORDON,REBEKAH
SUB OUT by FRAY-CHINN,ZORA
SUB OUT by GORDON,REBEKAH
SUB IN by LEVINE,JENI

SUB IN by MARKHAM,AC

REBOUND DEF by GERACI,ISABELLA
MISS 3PTR by GERACI,ISABELLA
REBOUND DEF by GERACI,ISABELLA
SUB OUT by ROLDAN, TALIA

SUB OUT by GERACI,ISABELLA

SUB IN by FRAY-CHINN,ZORA
SUB IN by GORDON,REBEKAH

MISS JUMPER by WALKER,NYLA

MISS JUMPER by FRAY-CHINN,ZORA

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,NYLA

MISS JUMPER by GORDON,REBEKAH

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by MARKHAM,AC(in the paint)

FOUL by WALKER,NYLA

TURNOVER by MARKHAM,AC

TURNOVER by FRAY-CHINN,ZORA
SUB OUT by LEVINE,JENI

SUB OUT by MARKHAM,AC

SUB IN by ROLDAN, TALIA

SUB IN by GERACI,ISABELLA

REBOUND DEF by GORDON,REBEKAH
MISS JUMPER by GERACI,ISABELLA(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by WYATT,CLAIRE
GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS,JENSON
ASSIST by WYATT,CLAIRE

SUB OUT by WYATT,CLAIRE

SUB IN by BASKERVILLE,SHAKIRA

GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,JORDAN(in the paint)
FOUL by BASKERVILLE,SHAKIRA

FOUL by TERRELL,NAKYAH
TURNOVER by TERRELL,NAKYAH

FOUL by BASKERVILLE,SHAKIRA
SUB OUT by BASKERVILLE,SHAKIRA
SUB IN by HAGER,ANNA

GOOD 3PTR by TERRELL,NAKYAH
ASSIST by CURRAN,SKYLER
FOUL by CURRAN,SKYLER

MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,JORDAN

02:35 44-18 V 26

02:
02:
02:
02:
149
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
00:

01

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

3rd Play By Play

16
16
16
16

35
24
16
16
16
16
49

46
46
46
46
46
46
46
38

08
08
08
08
08
06
06
06
01

46-18

46-20

46-21
46-22

49-22

49-23
49-24

V 28

V 26

V 25
V24

Vv 27

V 26
V 25

FOUL by FRAY-CHINN,ZORA
TURNOVER by FRAY-CHINN,ZORA

GOOD JUMPER by FRAY-CHINN,ZORA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by WALKER,NYLA

SUB IN by LEVINE,JENI

MISS 3PTR by FRAY-CHINN,ZORA
REBOUND OFF by ROLDAN, TALIA

GOOD FT by ROLDAN, TALIA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by ROLDAN, TALIA(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by ROLDAN,TALIA

SUB IN by MARKHAM,AC

GOOD FT by MARKHAM,AC
GOOD FT by MARKHAM,AC

SUB OUT by MARKHAM,AC

SUB IN by ROLDAN, TALIA
FOUL by FRAY-CHINN,ZORA
SUB OUT by FRAY-CHINN,ZORA
SUB IN by WALKER,NYLA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

VISITORS: High Point Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: USC Upstate
10:00 SUB OUT by WALKER,NYLA
10:00 SUB OUT by ROLDAN,TALIA
10:00 SUB IN by FRAY-CHINN,ZORA
10:00 SUB IN by MARKHAM,AC
SUB OUT by HAGER,ANNA 10:00
SUB IN by WYATT,CLAIRE 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by WYATT,CLAIRE(in the paint) 09:47 51-24 V 27
ASSIST by TERRELL,NAKYAH ==
09:30 TURNOVER by FRAY-CHINN,ZORA
GOOD JUMPER by TERRELL,NAKYAH(in the paint) 09:17 53-24 V29
FOUL by WYATT,CLAIRE 09:10
SUB OUT by WYATT,CLAIRE 09:10
SUB IN by BASKERVILLE,SHAKIRA 09:10
09:10 53-25 V 28 GOOD FT by GERACI,ISABELLA
09:10 53-26 V 27 GOOD FT by GERACI,ISABELLA
MISS JUMPER by CURRAN,SKYLER 09:00
-- REBOUND DEF by MARKHAM,AC
08:49 53-28 V 25 GOOD LAYUP by FRAY-CHINN,ZORA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CURRAN,SKYLER 08:30
== REBOUND DEF by GERACI,ISABELLA
FOUL by BASKERVILLE,SHAKIRA 08:08
08:08 MISS FT by GORDON,REBEKAH



GOOD LAYUP by BASKERVILLE,SHAKIRA(in the paint)

ASSIST by CURRAN,SKYLER

TURNOVER by EDWARDS,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by CURRAN,SKYLER(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by CURRAN,SKYLER
ASSIST by EDWARDS,JORDAN

GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS,JENSON

ASSIST by EDWARDS,JORDAN
FOUL by CURRAN,SKYLER

MISS 3PTR by CURRAN,SKYLER

REBOUND DEF by CURRAN,SKYLER
GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,JORDAN(in the paint)

STEAL by EDWARDS,JENSON

GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,JENSON(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by CURRAN,SKYLER

SUB OUT by BASKERVILLE,SHAKIRA

SUB IN by WYATT,CLAIRE
SUB IN by HAGER,ANNA

FOUL by EDWARDS,JORDAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,JORDAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by TERRELL,NAKYAH(in the paint)

STEAL by WYATT,CLAIRE
MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,JORDAN(in the paint)

08:08
07:52
07:35
07:19
07:19
07:05

06:59
06:49
06:49
06:49
06:34

06:23

06:09
05:52
05:42
05:23
05:23
05:23
05:23
05:23
05:12
04:57

04:45
04:35
04:17
04:17

04:13
04:08
04:08
04:08
04:08
04:08
04:08
04:08
04:08
03:46

03:39
03:39
03:39
03:39
03:27
02:59
02:48
02:44
02:44
02:28
02:28
02:11

53-29 V24
55-29 V26

55-31 V24

55-34 V21

58-34 V24

61-34 V27

63-34 V29

65-34 V 31

65-36 V 29

65-37 V 28

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by GORDON,REBEKAH

GOOD JUMPER by LEVINE,JENI

STEAL by GERACI,ISABELLA

MISS JUMPER by GERACI,ISABELLA
REBOUND OFF by GERACI,ISABELLA
MISS 3PTR by LEVINE,JENI

FOUL by MARKHAM,AC
SUB OUT by MARKHAM,AC
SUB IN by ROLDAN, TALIA

REBOUND DEF by GERACI,ISABELLA
GOOD 3PTR by FRAY-CHINN,ZORA
ASSIST by LEVINE,JENI

TURNOVER by LEVINE,JENI

SUB OUT by LEVINE,JENI

SUB OUT by GERACI,ISABELLA
SUB IN by WALKER,NYLA

SUB IN by LEVINE,CALI
TURNOVER by GORDON,REBEKAH

REBOUND DEF by FRAY-CHINN,ZORA
MISS JUMPER by FRAY-CHINN,ZORA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by LEVINE,CALI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by FRAY-CHINN,ZORA
SUB IN by LEVINE,JENI

MISS 3PTR by GORDON,REBEKAH

REBOUND OFF by ROLDAN, TALIA

GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,REBEKAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROLDAN,TALIA

GOOD FT by GORDON,REBEKAH

REBOUND DEF by GORDON,REBEKAH
TURNOVER by GORDON,REBEKAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by ROLDAN, TALIA
SUB IN by MARKHAM,AC
TURNOVER by MARKHAM,AC



-- REBOUND DEF by LEVINE,JENI
FOUL by EDWARDS,JORDAN 02:05
02:05 65-38 V 27 GOOD FT by LEVINE,JENI(fastbreak)
02:05 65-39 V 26 GOOD FT by LEVINE,JENI(fastbreak)

01:56 FOUL by LEVINE,CALI
SUB OUT by HAGER,ANNA 01:56
SUB IN by CURRAN,SKYLER 01:56
01:42 FOUL by LEVINE,JENI
MISS 3PTR by WYATT,CLAIRE 01:37
-- REBOUND DEF by MARKHAM,AC
01:23 MISS 3PTR by LEVINE,CALI
REBOUND DEF by CURRAN,SKYLER --
01:06 FOUL by LEVINE,CALI
01:06 SUB OUT by LEVINE,CALI
01:06 SUB IN by GERACI,ISABELLA
MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,JENSON 01:03

= REBOUND DEF by MARKHAM,AC
00:45 MISS JUMPER by GERACI,ISABELLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WYATT,CLAIRE =
GOOD 3PTR by CURRAN,SKYLER 00:33 68-39 V29
ASSIST by TERRELL,NAKYAH =

00:06 FOUL by WALKER,NYLA

00:06 TURNOVER by WALKER,NYLA

00:06 SUB OUT by LEVINE,JENI

00:06 SUB OUT by GORDON,REBEKAH

00:06 SUB IN by FRAY-CHINN,ZORA

00:06 SUB IN by ROLDAN, TALIA
GOOD 3PTR by CURRAN,SKYLER 00:00 71-39 V 32

ASSIST by EDWARDS,JENSON ==

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: High Point Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: USC Upstate
SUB OUT by WYATT,CLAIRE 10:00
SUB IN by MCNEAR,AMARIA 10:00
09:33 MISS 3PTR by ROLDAN,TALIA
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JORDAN ==
09:14 FOUL by GERACI,ISABELLA
09:14 SUB OUT by WALKER,NYLA
09:14 SUB OUT by GERACI,ISABELLA
09:14 SUB IN by LEVINE,JENI
09:14 SUB IN by LEVINE,CALI
MISS FT by EDWARDS,JORDAN 09:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by EDWARDS,JORDAN 09:14 72-39 V 33
09:11 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:11
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JENSON 09:11
SUB IN by BASKERVILLE,SHAKIRA 09:11
FOUL by MCNEAR,AMARIA 09:08
09:03 72-42 V 30 GOOD 3PTR by LEVINE,CALI
-- ASSIST by LEVINE,JENI
MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,JORDAN(in the paint) 08:45
REBOUND OFF by MCNEAR,AMARIA --
MISS LAYUP by MCNEAR,AMARIA(in the paint) 08:39
REBOUND OFF by MCNEAR,AMARIA --
MISS LAYUP by MCNEAR,AMARIA(in the paint) 08:37
-- REBOUND DEF by MARKHAM,AC
08:33 TURNOVER by MARKHAM,AC
STEAL by TERRELL,NAKYAH 08:33

08:26 FOUL by LEVINE,JENI



TURNOVER by MCNEAR,AMARIA 08:24

SUB OUT by CURRAN,SKYLER 08:00

SUB IN by PIFHER, TEEGAN 08:00

FOUL by MCNEAR,AMARIA 07:59
07:52 FOUL by MARKHAM,AC
07:52 TURNOVER by MARKHAM,AC

MISS JUMPER by MCNEAR,AMARIA 07:31

REBOUND OFF by BASKERVILLE,SHAKIRA --

FOUL by MCNEAR,AMARIA 07:20

TURNOVER by MCNEAR,AMARIA 07:20
07:20 SUB OUT by LEVINE,CALI
07:20 SUB IN by WALKER,NYLA
07:00 TURNOVER by ROLDAN,TALIA

STEAL by MCNEAR,AMARIA 07:00

MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,JORDAN 06:39

REBOUND OFF by PIFHER, TEEGAN --

GOOD LAYUP by PIFHER, TEEGAN(in the paint) 06:33 74-42 V32
06:25 FOUL by ROLDAN,TALIA
06:25 TURNOVER by ROLDAN,TALIA
06:25 SUB OUT by MARKHAM,AC
06:25 SUB IN by GORDON,REBEKAH

SUB OUT by TERRELL,NAKYAH 06:25

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JORDAN 06:25

SUB IN by MEADOWS,COURTNEY 06:25

SUB IN by ZAVALA,NEVAEH 06:25

MISS LAYUP by MEADOWS,COURTNEY(in the paint) 06:07
06:07 BLOCK by ROLDAN,TALIA

-- REBOUND DEF by LEVINE,JENI
05:58 74-44 V 30 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,NYLA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by ZAVALA,NEVAEH 05:51
REBOUND OFF by BASKERVILLE,SHAKIRA =

05:46 FOUL by GORDON,REBEKAH
GOOD FT by BASKERVILLE,SHAKIRA 05:46 75-44 V31
GOOD FT by BASKERVILLE,SHAKIRA 05:46 76-44 V 32

05:35 TURNOVER by FRAY-CHINN,ZORA
STEAL by BASKERVILLE,SHAKIRA 05:35
TURNOVER by PIFHER, TEEGAN 05:12

05:01 SUB OUT by FRAY-CHINN,ZORA

05:01 SUB OUT by ROLDAN, TALIA

05:01 SUB IN by LEVINE,CALI

05:01 SUB IN by MARKHAM,AC

05:01 FOUL TECH by GORDON,REBEKAH

05:01 TURNOVER by GORDON,REBEKAH
GOOD FT by PIFHER, TEEGAN 05:01 77-44 V 33
GOOD FT by PIFHER, TEEGAN 05:01 78-44 V 34

04:41 FOUL by LEVINE,CALI

04:41 SUB OUT by LEVINE,CALI

04:41 SUB IN by FRAY-CHINN,ZORA
GOOD FT by BASKERVILLE,SHAKIRA 04:41 79-44 V 35
GOOD FT by BASKERVILLE,SHAKIRA 04:41 80-44 V 36

04:36 80-46 V 34 GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,REBEKAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by FRAY-CHINN,ZORA
MISS 3PTR by BASKERVILLE,SHAKIRA 04:20
-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,NYLA
04:12 80-49 V 31 GOOD 3PTR by FRAY-CHINN,ZORA(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by WALKER,NYLA

MISS LAYUP by MCNEAR,AMARIA(in the paint) 03:40
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by BASKERVILLE,SHAKIRA 03:37
SUB IN by HAGER,ANNA 03:37
03:24 TURNOVER by MARKHAM,AC

STEAL by MCNEAR,AMARIA 03:24



TURNOVER by HAGER,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by PIFHER, TEEGAN
GOOD LAYUP by ZAVALA,NEVAEH(in the paint)
ASSIST by PIFHER, TEEGAN

REBOUND DEF by MCNEAR,AMARIA
MISS FT by MCNEAR,AMARIA (fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by MCNEAR,AMARIA (fastbreak)
STEAL by MCNEAR,AMARIA

GOOD FT by HAGER,ANNA

MISS FT by HAGER,ANNA

STEAL by HAGER,ANNA

MISS LAYUP by MEADOWS,COURTNEY(in the paint)

FOUL by MEADOWS,COURTNEY

TURNOVER by HAGER,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by MCNEAR,AMARIA

03:18
03:18
03:09

02:56

02:29
02:24
02:24

02:24
02:08
02:08
01:46
01:46
01:46
01:25
01:25
01:20
01:15
01:03
00:48
00:31

82-49 V33

83-49 V 34

83-51

V 32

STEAL by MARKHAM,AC
MISS JUMPER by LEVINE,JENI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WALKER,NYLA

FOUL by MARKHAM,AC

REBOUND DEF by GORDON,REBEKAH
TURNOVER by FRAY-CHINN,ZORA

FOUL by LEVINE,JENI

REBOUND DEF by GORDON,REBEKAH

TURNOVER by WALKER,NYLA

REBOUND DEF by MARKHAM,AC

GOOD JUMPER by MARKHAM,AC(in the paint)
ASSIST by LEVINE,JENI

MISS 3PTR by FRAY-CHINN,ZORA



